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Community-Based Substance Abuse Coalitions 
Coalitions are made up of sectors of a community, in which each group retains its identity but all agree to 

work together toward the common goal of a safe, healthy and drug-free community. Coalitions have deep 

connections to the local community and serve as catalysts for reducing local substance abuse rates. 

Community coalitions are not prevention programs or traditional human service organizations that provide 

direct services. Rather they are directed by local residents and sector representatives who have a genuine 

voice in determining the best strategies to address local problems (CADCA, 2009). 

 
 

A 
 
Adelante Juntos Coalition 
Pinal (San Manuel) 
Betty Chavez 
520-385-3028 
bchavez@coppernet.net 
 
 
Ajo H.O.P.E. (Having 
Opportunities for Positive 
Experiences) Coalition 
Ajo 
Norma Gomez 
520-387-3060 
norma@azyp.org 
www.azyp.org 
 
 
Ak-Chin Indian Community 
Ak-Chin Indian Community 
Hilary Cummings 
480-326-7999 
hilary@eotb.org 
www.eotb.org 

 
 
Alcohol and Methamphetamine 
Prevention Education Coalition 
(AMPEC) 
La Paz (Parker) 
Daniel Barbara 
928-669-2247 
dbarbara@co.la-paz.az.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
American Indian Prevention 
Coalition/NDNS4Wellness 
Phoenix 
Bonny Beach 
602-432-3098 
bonnybeach@aol.com 
www.ndns4wellness.org/ 
 
 
Amistades Substance Abuse 
Coalition 
Tucson 
Ricardo Jasso 
520-882-8777 
rmjasso@gmail.com 
 
 
Apache County Drug Free 
Alliance 
Apache County (St. Johns) 
Don Goodman 
928-333-7123 
don.goodman@wmrmc.com 
 
 
Apache County Youth Council 
St. Johns, Apache County 
Diana Ryan 
928-337-3552 
dryan.stjohns@narbha.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Arizona-Mexico Border Health 
Foundation-Juntos Unidos 
Tucson 
Albert Moreno 
520-795-9756 
ambhf@ambhf.org 
www.borderhealthfoundation.org 
 
 
Stop Teen/Underage Drinking 
Coaltion 
Mohave 
Tammany McDaniel 
928-692-5889 
tammany@azyp.org 
www.azyp.org 

 

 
B 
 
Buckeye Way Out West (WoW) 
Coalition 
Buckeye 
Jennifer Corliss, Shelly Mowrey 
602-384-0861, 602-264-5700 
jcorliss@youthetc.org, 
shelly.mowrey@partnerupaz.org 
www.youthetc.org 
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Bullhead City Meth 
Coalition 
Bullhead City 
Chief Rodney Head 
928-763-9400 
chief@bullheadcity.com 
 
 
Bylass STEPP 
Graham County 
Tresa Thomas 
520-459-6377 
tthomas05@mindspring.com 
www.infoseaz.org 

 

 
C 
 
Canyon Corridor Weed and 
Seed Coalition 
Phoenix 
Roberto E Frietz 
602-261-8154 
roberto.frietz@phoenix.gov 
www.contacts.weedandseed.inf
o/Contacts.aspx?siteId=0583 

 
 
Capitol Mall Weed and Seed 
Coalition 
Phoenix 
Roberto E Frietz 
602-261-8154 
roberto.frietz@phoenix.gov 
www.contacts.weedandseed.inf
o/Contacts.aspx?siteId=0486 

 
 
Carver Park (Yuma) Weed 
and Seed Coalition 
Yuma 
Maria E Gonzalez 
928-373-5000 
Maria.Gonzalez@yumaaz.gov 
www.contacts.weedandseed.inf
o/Contacts.aspx?siteId=0457 

 
 
 
 
 

Casa Grande Alliance 
Casa Grande 
Cindy Schaider 
520-836-5022 
cindy.schaider@gmail.com 
www.casagrandealliance.com 
 
 
Catalina Anti-Substance 
Abuse Coalition 
Catalina 
Virginia Madrid 
520-825-0009 
virginia@azyp.org 
www.azyp.org 
 
 
Chandler Coalition on Youth 
Substance Abuse (CCYSA) 
Chandler 
Christy McClendon 
480-821-4207 
christy@icanaz.org 
www.icanaz.org 
 
 
City of Page Substance 
Abuse Task Force 
Page 
Vida Makowsky 
928-645-8139 
vida@cityofpage.org 

 
 
CLEAN Coalition 
Lake Havasu City, Mohave 
County 
Larry Chase 
928-486-1614 
larry@cleanlhc.org 
www.cleanlhc.org 
 
 
Coalition for Successful 
Youth Development 
Mohave County 
Pam Kowalski 
928-692-5889 
pam@azyp.org 
www.azyp.org 
 
 
 

Coalition for Tobacco-Free 
Arizona 
Phoenix, Statewide 
Jill Gomez 
602-234-0826 
jgomez@azafp.org 
www.tobaccofreeaz.org/ctfa/a
bout_us.htm 
 
Cochise County Substance 
Abuse Coalition 
Cochise County (Douglas) 
Arturo Escalante 
520-364-4001 
saturn97@rocketmail.com 
www.infoseaz.org 
 
 
Coconino County Alliance 
Against Drugs/Citizens 
Against Substance Abuse 
Coconino County (Flagstaff) 
Connie Leto 
928-779-5361 
conniel@infomagic.net 
www.flagcasa.org 
 
 
Colorado River Indian Tribe 
Alcohol and Substance 
Abuse Program 
Colorado River Indian Tribe 
(Parker) 
Bylli Esquerra 
928-669-5243 
bylli.esquera@critdhs.org 
 
 
Communities Against 
Underage Drinking 
Coalition 
Scottsdale 
MaryEllen Tinsley 
480-443-3100 
metinsley@spi-az.org 
www.spi-
az.org/content/view/6/37/ 
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Community Substance 
Abuse Advisory Council 
Tucson 
Kate Menard 
520-954-9454 
communitycoordinator@robles
junction.org 
 
 
Community, Outreach, 
Prevention, and Education 
(COPE) Coalition 
West Phoenix 
Adonis Deniz, Jr., Vernon 
Powell, and Jeffery Welch 
602-685-6013, 602-460-9236 
adonis@terros.org,Vernon.Po
well@touchstonebh.org, 
jefferyw@terros.org 
www.copecoalitionaz.org 
 
 
Coolidge Youth Coalition 
Pinal (Coolidge) 
Crystal Mincy 
520-723-4711 
coolidgeyouthcoalition@gmail.
com 
www.coolidgeyouthcoalition.or
g 
 
 
Copper Basin Coalition 
Globe 
William Herrera 
928-425-9276 
william@azyp.org 
www.azyp.org 
 

 
D 
 
DAAPCA - Drug and 
Alcohol 
Awareness/Prevention 
Community Alliance 
Gila County 
Robin Horta 
928-473-7507 
DAAPCA@live.com 
 

E 
 
 
Eloy Governor's Alliance 
Against Drugs 
Pinal (Eloy) 
Tanya Cruz 
520-466-7765 
tcruz@pinalhispaniccouncil.org 
 

F 
 
Faith-Based Meth Free 
Alliance 
Pima 
Pastor larry Munguia 
520-404-6237 
larrymunguia@hotmail.com 
 
 
Fountain Hills Youth 
Substance Abuse Coalition 
Fountain Hills 
Carole Groux 
480-335-7216 
cgroux@mac.com 
 
 
Ft Defiance Meth Task 
Force 
Navajo Nation 
Charlotte James 
928-729-4470 
charjames1215@yahoo.com 
 
 

G 
 
Gila County Meth Coalition 
Gila County 
Claudia DalMolin 
928-402-8752 
cdalmolin@co.gila.az.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gila River Prevention 
Coalition 
Gila River Indian Community 
Hilary Cummings 
480-326-7999 
hilary@eotb.org 
www.eotb.org 
 
Graham Anti Meth Coalition 
Safford 
Kathy Grimes 
928-428-6051 
Kathy_Grimes@seabhssolutio
ns.org 
www.infoseaz.org 
 
 
Greater Sedona Area 
Substance Abuse Coalition 
Sedona 
Rob Adams 
928-204-7191 
 
 
Grow with Us Coalition 
(GWUC) 
Phoenix 
Michael Beatie 
602-796-0036 
michaelb@valledelsol.com 

 
 

H 
 
H.E.A.A.L. 
Maricopa County 
Deborah Cox, Rasheda Worthy 
602-253-6904, 602-258-3300 
deborahcox@tannerchapel.org
rworthy@worthyinstitute.com 
 
 
Halchita Coalition Against 
Underage Drinking 
Navajo Nation 
Nyla Seweingyawma 
928-697-5575 
nseweingyawma@yahoo.com 
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Healthy Families Forward 
Coalition 
Fort McDowell Yavapai 
Nation 
MaryEllen Tinsley, Henry 
Beauduy 
480-443-3100, 480-789-7989 
metinsley@spi-az.org, 
hbeauduy@ftmcdowell.org 
www.spi-
az.org/content/view/6/37/ 
 
Healthy Youth Coalition 
Fort McDowell Yavapai 
Nation 
Henry Beauduy 
480-789-7989 
hbeauduy@ftmcdowell.org 

 
 
Holbrook Enriching Lives 
Partnership 
Winslow 
 
 
HOPE Coalition on 
Substance Abuse 
Whiteriver 
Kirk Massey 
928-221-1638 
kirkmassey@yahoo.com 
 
 
Hopi Alliance Against 
Substance Abuse (HAASA) 
Hopi Tribe 
Gene Kuwanquaftewa 
928-734-7135 
genek@hopitelecom.net 
 
 
Hopi Substance Abuse 
Coalition 
Second Mesa 
Cornelia Honyaktewa 
928-737-2685 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hualapai Health 
Department Underage 
Drinking and Drug Use 
Project 
Hualapai Tribe, Peach Springs 
Sherry Counts 
928-769-2207 ext. 232 
sherry.counts@yahoo.com 
 
 

I 
 
Isaac Community Coalition 
Phoenix 
Monica Thompson 
mthompson@isaacschools.org 
www.terros.org 

 
 

K 
 
Kingman Drug Free Alliance 
Kingman 
 
 
Kingman Meth Coalition 
Kingman 
 
 
Kino Weed and Seed 
Coalition 
Tucson 
Xochitl Coronado 
520-623-3533 
xcoronado@codac.org 
www.neighborhoodlink.com/t
ucson/spark/genpage/333561
30.html 

 
L 
 
Laveen CARE Coalition 
Phoenix 
Christine Montague 
602-305-7126 
christinem@sbhservices.org 
 
 

Liberty Partnership 
Tucson 
Veronica Monzon 
520-573-3320 
vmonzon@cfraz.org 
www.cfraz.org 
 
 
Living Well with a Disability 
Coalition 
Maricopa County 
Kathryn Robins 
602-509-2455 
krobins@vosymca.org 
 
 
Living Well with a Disability 
Coalition 
Maricopa County 
Kathryn Robins 
602-509-2455 
krobins@vosymca.org 
 
 
Luz Southside Coalition 
Pima 
Harvey Encinas 
520-388-4575 
hencinas@luzsocialservices.org 
www.luzsocialservices.org 
 
 

M 
 
Making Alliances Through 
Neighborhood Organizing 
(MANO) 
Maricopa 
Maria Parra 
602-254-4827 
maria.parra@cplc.org 
www.cplc.org 
 
 
Marana DAV (Drugs, 
Alcohol, Violence Coalition) 
Marana 
Luan Wagner 
520-744-9595 
luan@azyp.org 
www.azyp.org 
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Maricopa County Attorney 
Drug Demand Reduction 
Program 
Phoenix, Maricopa County 
Nicole Pena 
602-506-3422 
pena@mcao.maricopa.gov 
www.drugfreeaz.com 
 
 
Maricopa County Urban 
Indian Coalition 
Maricopa 
Patti Hibbeler 
602-263-1017 
pattih@phxindcenter.org 
www.phxindcenter.org 
 
 
Maricopa LGBTQA 
Consortium 
Maricopa County 
Saul Guevara 
602-712-0111 
saulguevara71@hotmail.com 
www.1vcc.org 
 
Maricopa LGBTQA 
Consortium 
Maricopa County 
Saul Guevara 
602-712-0111 
saulguevara71@hotmail.com 
www.1vcc.org 
 
 
Maryvale Community Weed 
and Seed Coalition 
Phoenix 
Roberto E Frietz 
602-261-8154 
roberto.frietz@phoenix.gov 
www.contacts.weedandseed.inf
o/Contacts.aspx?siteId=0608 
 
 
MASH Coalition/Maricopa, 
AkChin,Stanfield and 
Hidden Valley Alliance 
Casa Grande 
Pat Griffen 
602-463-2650 
patgriffen@against-abuse.org 
 

Mesa Prevention Alliance 
Mesa 
Joronda Montano 
480-831-7566 
jmontano@cbridges.com 
www.communitybridgesaz.org 
 
 
Mohave County Substance 
Abuse Treatment Education 
Prevention Partnership (M-
STEPP) 
Mohave County 
Bonnie Cole 
928-754-4763 

 
 
Mohave County Tobacco 
Use Prevention Program 
Mohave, Kingman 
Susan Williams 
928-753-0794 
susan.williams@co.mohave.az.
us 
 

N 
 
 
Navajo County  Drug 
Project 
Navajo County (Pinetop) 
Debe Campbell 
928-368-7510 
navajocountydrugproject@gma
il.com 
www.navajocountydrugproject.
com 
 
 
Nogales Weed and Seed 
Coalition 
Nogales, Santa Cruz County 
Tony Estrada 
520-761-7869 
testrada@co.santa-cruz.az.us 
www.contacts.weedandseed.inf
o/Contacts.aspx?siteId=0503 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Northern Gila County 
Community Prevention 
Council 
Payson 
928-468-8055 
debras@sbhservices.org 
 
 
Northwest Regional 
Coalition (Marana) 
Marana (Northern Tucson) 
Steve Kreamer 
520-360-1507 
steve@azyp.org 
www.northwestregionalcoalitio
n.org 
 
 

O 
 
One More Step Coalition 
Casa Grande, Coolidge, Eloy 
Billie Davis 
brldavis2003@yahoo.com 
 
 
Orchard Glen Weed and 
Seed Coalition 
Glendale 
Michele Morris 
623-930-3095 
mmorris@glendaleaz.com 
www.contacts.weedandseed.inf
o/Contacts.aspx?siteId=0456 
 
 

P 
 
Parker Area Alliance for 
Community Empowerment 
Parker 
Duce Minor 
928-669-0175 
minorduce@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2010 • DIRECTORY OF COMMUNITY SUBSTANCE ABUSE COALITIONS 

- 6 - 

Pascua Yaqui Tribe 
Centered Spirit Program 
Tucson, Pascua Yaqui Tribe 
Angela Martinez 
520-879-6071 
angela.martinez@pascuayaqui-
nsn.gov 
 
 
Pascua Yaqui Tribe's 
Guadalupe Prevention 
Partnership Coalition 
Guadalupe Pascua Yaqui Tribe 
Ralph Cota 
480-768-2063 
ralph.cota@pascuayaqui-
nsn.gov 
 
 
Pascua Yaqui Tribe's 
Penjamo Yaqui Pueblo 
Coalition 
Penjamo Pascua Yaqui Tribe 
Matilde Mia Bryant 
480-332-0376 
matireyes@hotmail.com 
 
 
Patagonia/WASA Coalition 
Nogales 
Sally Holcomb 
520-227-3778 
hsally9@gmail.com 
www.seabhs.org 
 
 
Pima County Community 
Prevention Coalition 
Pima 
Amy Bass 
520-205-4781 
abass@compasshc.org 
www.befreepima.com 
 
 
Pima County Meth Free 
Alliance 
Pima, Tucson 
Mary Specio-Boyer 
520-836-5022 
mspecioboyer@copebhs.com 
www.meth-free-alliance.org 
 
 

Pima County Parenting 
Coalition 
Tucson 
Carol Weingold 
520-624-9290 
http://www.pimacountyparent
ingcoalition.org 
 
 
Pima County Taskforce to 
Reduce Underage Drinking 
Tucson 
Allison Jacobs 
ajacobs@compasshc.org 
www.compasshc.org 

 
 
Pima Prevention 
Community Council 
Tucson 
Valerie Stephens 
520-618-8897 
 
 
Pinal County Anti-Meth 
Coalition 
Pinal County 
Cindy Schaider 
520-836-5022 
cindy.schaider@gmail.com 
 
 
Pinon Coalition Against 
Underage Drinking 
Navajo Nation 
Nyla Seweingyawma 
928-697-5575 
nseweingyawma@yahoo.com 
 
 
Prevention Coalition 
Quartzite 
 
 
Project Make a Difference 
Rogers 
479-631-2900 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

S 
 
Santa Cruz County Anti 
Meth Coalition 
Santa Cruz, Nogales 
Martha Lurma 
520-470-9725 
preventionmartha@gmail.com 
www.infoseaz.org/prevention.
htm 
 
 
Santa Cruz County Metro 
Task Force 
Santa Cruz, Nogales 
Rosie Medina 
520-375-7589 
rmedina@co.santa-cruz.az.us 
 
 
Scottsdale Neighborhood in 
Action Coalition 
Scottsdale 
MaryEllen Tinsley 
480-443-3100 
metinsley@spi-az.org 
www.spi-
az.org/content/view/6/37/ 
 
 
South Mountain WORKS! 
Coalition 
Phoenix 
Christine Montague 
602-305-7126 
christinem@sbhservices.org 
 
 
South Tucson Prevention 
Collaborative 
South Tucson 
Maricruz Ruiz 
520-792-2424 
mruiz@southtucson.org 
www.southtucson.org/user/de
partment.php?choice=departm
ent&page=t&deptid=15 
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STEPP (Strategic Tribal 
Empowerment Prevention 
Plan) Anti-Meth Coalition 
San Carlos 
D.J. Lott 
928-475-2798 
d_j_lott@hotmail.com 
 
 
STOP Coalition 
Whiteriver 
 
 
Substance Abuse Coalition 
Bisbee 
Martha Lurma 
520-470-9725 
preventionmartha@gmail.com 
www.infoseaz.org/prevention.
htm 
 
 
Sunnyside Weed and Seed 
Coalition 
Flagstaff 
Coral Evans 
928-213-5900 
voicesofmany@aol.com 
www.contacts.weedandseed.inf
o/Contacts.aspx?siteId=0502 
 
 
Sunnyslope Task Force on 
Prevention 
Phoenix 
 
 
Superior Substance Abuse 
Coalition/Concilio 
Prevention Project 
Pinal (Superior) 
Paul Licano 
520-689-3141 
plicano@superior.k12.az.us 
 
 

 
 
 

T 
 
Tempe's Coalition to 
address Underage Drinking 
and Substance Abuse 
Tempe 
Bobbie Cassano 
480-858-2305 
bobbie_cassano@tempe.gov 
 
 
Tohono O'odham Nation 
Anti-Meth Coalition 
Tohono O'odham (Sells) 
Linda Fayuant 
520-383-6165 
linda.fayuant@tonation-
nsn.gov 
 
 
Tres Pueblos Tri-
Community Project 
Pinal County 
Ricardo Jasso 
520-466-0921 
rjasso@pinalhispaniccouncil.or
g 

 
 
Tuba City Coalition 
Tuba City 
Raquel Casuse 
 
 
Tucson/Pima County 
Commission on Addiction, 
Treatment and Prevention 
Pima (Tucson) 
Allison Jacobs 
520-882-5608 
ajacobs@compasshc.org 
www.commissiononaddiction.o
rg 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

W 
 
Westside Coalition Weed 
and Seed Coalition 
Tucson 
Marcia L Roberts 
520-837-7243 
marcia.roberts@tucsonaz.gov 
www.contacts.weedandseed.inf
o/Contacts.aspx?siteId=0485 
 
 
White Mountain Apache 
Tribe Meth Coalition 
White Mountain Apache Tribe 
Ann Hendricks 
928-338-4858 
ahendricks@wmat.us 
 
 
Willcox Against Substance 
Abuse Coalition 
Willcox 
Sally White 
520-387-4777 
www.infoseaz.org 
 
 
Willcox Meth Task Force 
Willcox, Cochise County 
Dawn K. Walker 
520-766-5000 
drwalker@willcoxmethtaskforc
e.org 
www.willcoxmethtaskforce.org 
 
 
Williams Alliance Against 
Drug Abuse 
Williams, Coconino County 
Particia Helgeson 
928-635-9645 ext 415 
phelgeson@WUSD@.org 
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Winslow Coalition for Strong 
Families 
Winslow 
928-289-9110 
alicesplace555@yahoo.com 
www.winslowarizona.org/Mem
bers.htm 
 

Y 
 
Yavapai County 
Methamphetamine Advisory 
Task Force 
(MATForce)/Yavapai 
County Substance Abuse 
Coalition 
Yavapai 
Merilee Fowler 
928-708-0100 
merileef@cableone.net 
www.matforce.org 
 
 
Young Adult Development 
Authority of Havasu 
Mohave 
Kelli Anderson 
928-453-4003 
kelli@azyp.org 
www.azyp.org 

 
 
Yuma Community Action 
Coalition/Project H.E.R.O. 
Yuma 
Claudia Ulloa 
928-627-9222 
culloa@rcfbh.org 
www.rcfbh.org 
 
 
Yuma County Anti Drug 
Coalition 
Yuma 
Nene Garcia 
928-785-0063 
nena.garcia@partnerupaz.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

29th Street Coalition 
Tucson 
Margaret Palmer 
520-323-1708 
mpalmer@ourfamilyservices.or
g 
 


